
RR Harriers Pennine Way Relay 2007
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1 Edale A57 Snake A1 8.50 9 23:17 2:01 2:44 2:44:00 2.73 3.11

2 A 57 Snake Crowden A2 6.25 15 2:01 3:44 1:43 4:27:00 1.72 3.64

3 Crowden A628 A635 Wessenden A3 8.25 23 3:44 5:27 1:43 6:10:00 1.72 4.81

4 A635 Wessenden A672 M62 B1 7.75 31 5:27 7:11 1:44 7:54:00 1.73 4.47

5 A6672 M62 A646 Calder Valley B2 11.25 42 7:11 9:34 2:23 10:17:00 2.38 4.72

6 A646 Calder Valley Colne Haworth B3 11.50 54 9:34 12:33 2:59 13:16:00 2.98 3.85

7 Colne Haworth Lothersdale A1 7.25 61 12:33 13:52 1:19 14:35:00 1.32 5.51

8 Lothersdale Gargrave A2 9.25 70 13:52 15:52 2:00 16:35:00 2.00 4.63

9 Gargrave Malham A3 6.75 77 15:52 17:15 1:23 17:58:00 1.38 4.88

10 Malham Stainforth Halton B1 10.25 87 17:15 19:16 2:01 19:59:00 2.02 5.08

11 Stainforth Halton Horton B3 4.75 92 19:16 20:30 1:14 21:13:00 1.23 3.85

12 Horton Hawes B2 15.00 107 20:30 0:33 4:03 25:16:00 4.05 3.70

13 Hawes Thwaite B3 9.25 116 0:33 3:23 2:50 28:06:00 2.83 3.26

14 Thwaite Tan Hill A1 7.00 123 3:23 5:07 1:44 29:50:00 1.73 4.04

15 Tan Hill A66 A2 6.75 130 5:07 6:29 1:22 31:12:00 1.37 4.94

16 A66 Middltn Tees A3 10.25 140 6:29 8:38 2:09 33:21:00 2.15 4.77

17 Middltn Tees Cauldron Snout B2 11.75 152 8:38 12:15 3:37 36:58:00 3.62 3.25

18 Cauldron Snout Dufton B1 9.50 161 12:15 13:52 1:37 38:35:00 1.62 5.88

19 Dufton Garrigill B3 15.50 177 13:52 17:35 3:43 42:18:00 3.72 4.17

20 Garrigill Alston A2 4.00 181 17:35 18:15 0:40 42:58:00 0.67 6.00

21 Alston Lambley A1 10.75 192 18:15 20:04 1:49 44:47:00 1.82 5.92

22 Lambley B6318 Thirlwall A2 6.50 198 20:04 21:40 1:36 46:23:00 1.60 4.06

23 B6318 Thirlwall Peel Road A3 7.25 205 21:40 23:34 1:54 48:17:00 1.90 3.82

24 Peel Road Ladyhill B3 9.75 215 23:34 1:32 1:58 50:15:00 1.97 4.96

25 Ladyhill Bellingham B2 8.00 223 1:32 4:23 2:51 53:06:00 2.85 2.81

26 Bellingham Gib Sheil Road B1 7.00 230 4:23 5:56 1:33 54:39:00 1.55 4.52

27 Gib Sheil Road Bryness A1 9.25 239 5:56 7:27 1:31 56:10:00 1.52 6.10

28 Bryness Chew Green A2 5.25 245 7:27 8:48 1:21 57:31:00 1.35 3.89

29 Chew Green Cock Law A3 8.75 253 8:48 10:55 2:07 59:38:00 2.12 4.13

30 Cock Law Kirk Yetholm A+B 14.75 268 10:55 13:43 2:48 62:26:00 2.80 5.27

Notes Actual times include any time lost at handover points. It is included in outgoing teams time. Key Light

As we lost time at some changeovers then average running pace was higher than figures indicate. Dark

Most runners from teams A & B completed the last leg.

Weather Very wet with torrential rain at times and poor visibility on high ground in extensive hill fog. Very boggy underfoot.

Team Members - Runners

A1 Steve Leach Alan Newby Ken Northard Cliff Cooper

A2 Allan Pollock Malc Marchant Tom Ottewell Dave Chisholm

A3 Dave Cluley Bill Southgate

B1 Ian Page Jon Leek Andy Swift Steve Turnough

B2 Pete Adams Ray Thompson Mark Rogerson Diane Graham

B3 Jon Kinder Dave Thompson

Support John Thornhill Julie Smith

ACTUAL TIMES

Rolls-Royce Harriers Pennine Way Relay - Friday 29 June to Monday 2 July 2007
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